HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT

July 5, 2005 Hearing Room D

3:30 P.M. Tape 68

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Gordon Anderson, Chair
Rep. Bob Jenson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Mary Nolan, Vice-Chair

Rep. John Lim

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. Bill Garrard

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

STAFF PRESENT: John Houser, Committee Administrator

Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 542-A — Work Session

These minutes are in compliance with Senate and House Rules. Only text enclosed in quotation
marks reports a speaker’s exact words. For complete contents, please refer to the tapes.

TAPE/#  Speaker Comments

TAPE 68, A



003

SB 542-A — WORK SESSION

Chair Anderson

008

012

016

022

024

027

030

033

044

Rep. Jenson

Rep. Jenson

Rep. Nolan

Chair Anderson

Rep. Nolan

Rep. Lim

Rep. Nolan

Rep. Lim

Chair Anderson

Chair Anderson

Calls the meeting to order at 3:53 p.m. Opens a work session on
SB 542-A.

MOTION: Moves SB 542-A to the floor WITHOUT
RECOMMENDATION as to passage and BE REFERRED to the
committee on State and Federal Affairs.

Explains that there are forthcoming amendments.

Notes that the motion is to the bill as it is currently.

Explains that the amendments have not yet come from Legislative
Counsel.

States support for the bill in its current form and passing the bill
directly to the House floor.

Asks if Rep. Nolan will vote to pass the bill from committee.

Answers yes, but notes that the legislative session will soon be
completed and expresses concern that the future of the bill could be in
jeopardy.

States support for passing the bill to the House Committee on State
and Federal Affairs with recommendation, but will support the motion
to pass the bill without recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-3
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 3 - Barnhart, Garrard, Rosenbaum

The motion CARRIES.

Closes the work session on SB 542-A. Adjourns the meeting at 3:56
p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

None submitted



