HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT

July 5, 2005 Hearing Room D

3:30 P.M. Tape 68

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Gordon Anderson, Chair

Rep. Bob Jenson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Mary Nolan, Vice-Chair

Rep. John Lim

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Phil Barnhart

Rep. Bill Garrard

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

STAFF PRESENT: John Houser, Committee Administrator

Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 542-A – Work Session

These minutes are in compliance with Senate and House Rules. <u>Only text enclosed in quotation</u> marks reports a speaker's exact words. For complete contents, please refer to the tapes.

TAPE/#SpeakerComments

TAPE 68, A

003 Chair Anderson Calls the meeting to order at 3:53 p.m. Opens a work session on SB 542-A.

<u>SB 542-A – WORK SESSION</u>

008	Rep. Jenson	MOTION: Moves SB 542-A to the floor WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage and BE REFERRED to the committee on State and Federal Affairs.
012	Rep. Jenson	Explains that there are forthcoming amendments.
016	Rep. Nolan	Notes that the motion is to the bill as it is currently.
022	Chair Anderson	Explains that the amendments have not yet come from Legislative Counsel.
024	Rep. Nolan	States support for the bill in its current form and passing the bill directly to the House floor.
027	Rep. Lim	Asks if Rep. Nolan will vote to pass the bill from committee.
030	Rep. Nolan	Answers yes, but notes that the legislative session will soon be completed and expresses concern that the future of the bill could be in jeopardy.
033	Rep. Lim	States support for passing the bill to the House Committee on State and Federal Affairs with recommendation, but will support the motion to pass the bill without recommendation.
		VOTE: 4-0-3
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 3 - Barnhart, Garrard, Rosenbaum
	Chair Anderson	The motion CARRIES.
044	Chair Anderson	Closes the work session on SB 542-A. Adjourns the meeting at 3:56 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

None submitted